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VOL. 1. NO. 15  FEBRUARY 6, 2017 

Our LPS Extra 
The Weekly Update of the Events at Ladysmith Primary

LPS Web: lp.schools.sd68.bc.ca     LPS Twitter: @ladysmithps

Upcoming Events at LPS: January - June 

Mon Feb 6 PLC Monday - 1:40 - 2:40 pm

Wed Feb 8 School Assembly - 1:00 - 1:30 pm

Fri Feb 10 Mid Year Progress Reports Sent Home

Mon Feb 13 Family Day NO SCHOOL

Tue Feb 14 Mr. Brooks Away: Mrs. Mould TIC

Tue Feb 14 Valentine Cross Grade

Tue Feb 14 Principal’s Meeting 3:30-6:00 pm

Tue Feb 14 Hot Lunch - Deadline for Orders

Wed Feb 15 Free PAC Treat Day: Friendship Fruit Salad - 11:45 

Wed Feb 15 Earthquake Drill - 1:30 pm

Wed Feb 15 PAC Meeting 6:30-8 pm

Fri Feb 17 Hot Lunch: Mexican Day: 12:30 - 1:00 pm

Mon Feb 20 District Pro-D-Day NO SCHOOL

Tue Feb 21 School-Based Pro-D-Day NO SCHOOL

Wed Feb 22 Pink Shirt Day

Mon Feb 27 PLC Monday - 1:40 - 2:40 pm

Mon Feb 27 Staff Meeting - 2:40 - 3:40 pm

Mon Feb 27 Community Conversation - 6:00 - 7:00 pm

Fri Mar 3 Popcorn Day

Mon Mar 6 PLC Monday - 1:40 - 2:40 pm

Mon Mar 13 PLC Monday - 1:40 - 2:40 pm

Mon Mar 13 Staff Meeting - 2:40 - 3:40 pm

Mon Mar 13 Community Conversation - 6:00 - 7:00 pm

Tue Mar 14 Principal’s Meeting 3:30-6:00 pm

Tue Mar 14 PAC Meeting 6:30-8 pm

Tue Mar 14 Hot Lunch - Deadline for Orders

Fri Mar 17 Hot Lunch: Pizza Day: 12:30 - 1:00 pm

Wed Mar 15 Jump Rope for Heart

Thu Mar 16 Dufflebag Theatre: 9:15 - 10:05 am

Fri Mar 17 Green Day Celebration

Fri Mar 17 Last day of School Before Spring Break

Mon-Fri Mar 20-31 Spring Break

Mon Apr 3 School Reopens from Spring Break

Mon Apr 3 School Reopens from Spring Break

Fri Apr 7 Popcorn Day

Mon Apr 10 PLC Monday - 1:40 - 2:40 pm

Tue Apr 11 Camp Quality Puppet Show - 9:30 - 10:10 am

Tue Apr 11 Principal’s Meeting 3:30-6:00 pm

Tue Apr 11 PAC Meeting 6:30-8 pm

Fri Apr 14 Good Friday NO SCHOOL

Mon Apr 17 Easter NO SCHOOL

Tue Apr 18 Hot Lunch - Deadline for Orders

Fri Apr 21 Hot Lunch: Noodle Box: 12:30 - 1:00 pm

Fri Apr 21 Earth Day with LSS

Mon Apr 24 PLC Monday - 1:40 - 2:40 pm

Mon Apr 24 Staff Meeting - 2:40 - 3:40 pm

Mon Apr 24 Community Conversation - 6:00 - 7:00 pm

Mon Apr 24 Fine Arts Week

Mon May 1 PLC Monday - 1:40 - 2:40 pm

Mon May 1 Mr. Brooks Away: S4L - Mrs. Mould TIC

Fri May 5 Popcorn Day

Tue May 9 Principal’s Meeting 3:30-6:00 pm

Tue May 9 PAC Meeting 6:30-8 pm

Fri May 12 Non-Instructional Day NO SCHOOL

Mon May 15 PLC Monday - 1:40 - 2:40 pm

Tue May 16 Hot Lunch - Deadline for Orders

Fri May 19 Hot Lunch: Pizza Day: 12:30 - 1:00 pm

Mon May 22 Victoria Day NO SCHOOL

Wed May 24 Zone Track and Field 

Tue-Fri May 23 – 26 IEP Meetings

Mon May 29 PLC Monday - 1:40 - 2:40 pm

Mon May 29 Staff Meeting - 2:40 - 3:40 pm

Mon May 29 Community Conversation - 6:00 - 7:00 pm

Wed May 31 Parent Tea 1:30-2:30

Fri Jun 2 Popcorn Day

Mon Jun 5 PLC Monday - 1:40 - 2:40 pm

Thu Jun 8 District Track and Field

Fri Jun 9 Mr. Brooks Away: Mrs. Mould TIC

Mon Jun 12 PLC Monday - 1:40 - 2:40 pm

Mon Jun 12 Pet Parade

Tue Jun 13 Principal’s Meeting 3:30-6:00 pm

Tue Jun 13 PAC Meeting 6:30-8 pm

Mon June 19 Staff Meeting - 1:40 - 2:40 pm

Mon June 19 Community Conversation - 6:00 - 7:00 pm

Wed Jun 21 Aboriginal Day

Fri Jun 23 Fun Day

Wed Jun 28 Transfer Beach Day (whole school)

Thu Jun 29 Last Day of School

Thu Jun 29 Assembly 10 am

Thu Jun 29 Year End Staff Meeting - 1:40 - 2:40 pm

Thu Jun 29 Year End Summative Reports Sent Home

Fri Jun 30 Administrative Day NO SCHOOL
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FREE TREAT DAY: 
Next Wednesday, February 15th

All Students Please Bring One Piece of 
Fruit on Valentine’s Day for the 

Friendship 
Fruit Salad 

that will be served free to all students on February 15th at 11:45 am 

THIS TREAT DAY IS ORGANIZED BY THE LPS PAC AND 
MRS. VANDZANDWYK’S GRADE 2/3 CLASS!  

Thanks everyone!

15FEB

All students are asked 
to bring one piece of 

fruit to school on 
February 14th 

(Valentine’s Day)
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Nanaimo Ladysmith Public 
Schools has a proposed new 
Transportation administrative 

procedure which has been sent 
out as a notice of motion, for 

public comment. You may view it 
here. The notice of motion 
period will close on Friday, 

February 24, 2017.  If you have 
any questions, please email 

communications@sd68.bc.ca. 

NLPS  
NOTICE OF MOTION
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